. 31881	-94P01:46 RCVD	Vol. <u>m94_</u> Page <b>36667</b>	
RIAMATH OR ROCOIDING Requested By FLEET MORTGAGE CORP.	-94PUT:46 RCVD	K BREL / J - F GUE	
When Recorded Mail To: Mountain Title Co			
222 South Sixth Clamath Falls, OR 97601	MIC 10: 33550-JW		

LOEN #: 59377074 NRC #: 7581 TO/ESC #:

## DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

THAT FLEET MORTGAGE CORP., hereinafter referred to as the Beneficiary, HAS CERTIFIED that a certain Detd of Trust dated 10/11/88, made and executed by RIMBERLY K. KAMBAK, A SINGLE WOMAN, Trustor, to secure payment of the principal sum of \$35000.00 Dollars and interest, and TOWN & COUNTRY MORTGAGE, INC., AN OREGON CORP., Beneficiary, in the County of KLAMATH and State of OR, and Recorded on 10/20/88 as Instrument # in Book ME8 on Page 17624 (Re-Recorded: Inst#: in Book on Page ) is PAID AND SATISFIED; and does hereby consent that the same may be DISCHARGED OF RECORD.

In all references in this instrument to any party, the use of a particular gender or number is intended to include the appropriate gender or number, as the case may be.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County , as Substitute Trustee, in accordance with provisions of said Deed of Trust, the note having been fully satisfied, does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the person or personal legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by it thereunder.

Substitute Trustee	
Jean millips - Special Vice-President	
STATE OF Oregon )	
COUNTY OF Klamath	
11.20.04	

on <u>11-30-94</u> before me, <u>Pam Spencer</u>, a Notary Public in and for <u>Klamath</u> County in the State of <u>Orecon</u>, personally appeared <u>Jean Phillips</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas

Jean Phillips , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is substribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY hand and official seal.

imolar

Notary Public 1-OR-SUB.FM ID: SW 0930-3

OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA J. SPENCER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 017473 (COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 18, 1996	399993

(This area for notarial seal)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH ss.

Filed	for record at request o	f Yountain Title	Зо	the	lst	_ day
of	Dec	A.D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>1:46</u>			<u>M94</u>	,
	O	f <u>Mortgages</u>		<u>5667</u> .		
			Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk		
FEE	\$10.00		By Dande	ne yvulles	dere_	